situational awareness, be knowledgeable 
of their area of operations, maintain 
effective communications, and establish 
clear roles and responsibilities. 

Compensatory Mitigation 
The applicants have offered, and NPS 

will require as a permit condition, that 
they deposit at least fifty-six million 
dollars ($56,000,000) into a Middle 
Delaware Compensation Fund, as will 
be described in a memorandum of 
agreement to be entered with and 
managed by The Conservation Fund, to: 

• Acquire lands from willing sellers 
that can be included in the boundaries 
of APPA and DEWA as compensatory